## **JASCH INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

JASCH

Regd. Office & Works:

43/5, Bahalgarh Road, P.O. Bahalgarh - 131021

Distt. Sonepat (Haryana) INDIA

Fax.: 011-66173923

Email. skverma@jasch.biz Website. www.jaschindustries.com,

CIN: L24302HR1985PLC022758

JI/SE

14th September 2020

The BSE Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Disclosure of event/information under Regulation 30 of SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear sir,

We are enclosing herewith copy of a public notice which we have released in newspapers in connection with proposed filing of an application with the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India seeking confirmation for alternation in the Memorandum of Association of the Company for changing the registered office of the Company from the State of Haryana to NCT of Delhi.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jasch Industries Ltd

J.K. GARG

MANAGING DIRECTOR

FORM NO. INC-26 [Pursuant to Rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] NOTICE

BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NORTHERN REGION, NEW DELHI

In the matter of Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and

Rule 30(5)(a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND

In the matter of JASCH INDUSTRIES LIMITED having its registered office at 43/5, Bahalgarh Road, Sonipat – 131021, Haryana

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Annual General Meeting held on 24-08-2020 to enable the Company to change its Registered office from "State of HARYANA" to "NATIONAL"

CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI".

Date: 12-09-2020

Place: Sonipat

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post his/her/their objections in original and supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her/their interest and grounds of opposition to "The Regional Director, Northern Region, B-2 Wing, 2<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antodya Bhavan, CGO Complex, New Delhi – 110003", with a copy to the petitioner at the Registered Office of the Company as mentioned above, within 14 days from the date of publication of this Notice.

By the Order of the Board For Jasch Industries Ltd. Sd/ (Jai Kishan Garg) Managing Director

(DIN: 00596709)

THE HINDU MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2020

फार्म नं. आईएनसी - 26 नियम 30 कम्पनीज (इन्कापोरेशन) नियम 2014 के अनुसार सुना प्रादेशिक निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष कम्पनीज अधिनियम 2013 की घारा 13(4) और

कम्पनीज (इन्कार्पेरेशन) नियम 2014 के नियम 30(5) (ए) के मामले में तथा जैश इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड, पंजीकृत कार्यालय 43/5, बहालगढ़ रोड, सोनीपत-131021, हरियाणा

के मामले में।

आप जनता को यह सूचना दी जाती है कि उपरोक्त कप्पनी केन्द्रीय सरकार के समक्ष कप्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अधीन आवेदन करने का प्रस्ताव रखती है जिसमें कप्पनी कार्यजीकृत कार्योलय ''हरियाणा राज्य' 'से ''राष्ट्रीय राजधानी हैत दिल्ली' में स्थानांतरित करने हेत् दिनंक 24.08.2020 को आयोजित वार्षिक आम समा में पारित विशेष संकल्प, जिसमें कप्पनी के संगम जापन में संशोधन का प्रस्ताव है, की पुष्टिकरणकी प्रार्थनाकी जाएगी। कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित स्थानांतरण से यदि किसो व्यक्ति का कित प्रभावित होता है तो बहु व्यक्ति एक शायथ पत्र, जिसमें उनके हित का प्रकार और उसके दियोच का कारण उल्लिखत हो, के साथ अपनी आपित प्रारंदिक का कारण उल्लिखत हो, के साथ अपनी आपित प्रारंदिक को कारण उल्लिखत हो, के साथ अपनी आपित प्रारंदिक को कारण उल्लिखत हो, के साथ अपनी आपित प्रारंदिक को इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की विधि से 14 दिनों के पीतर बी-2 विंग, दूसरा फ्लोर, पं.-दीनदयाल अंतोदया भवन, सीजीओ काप्प्लैक्स, नई दिल्ली-11003 पर पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा भेज सकते हैं या सुसुर्द कर सकते हैं और इसकी प्रति आवेदक कम्पनी को उनके अपीरितिखत पंजीकृत कार्यलिय परित पी थेजें। तिर्थि : 12.09.2020

तिष्धिः : 12.09.2020 बोर्ड के ऑर्डर द्वारा स्थानः : सोनीपत हिते जैश इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिः, हस्ताक्षरित (जय किशन गर्ग) मैनेजिंग डायरैक्टर (डीआईएन:00596709)

DAINIK SAVERA MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2020